

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 897 OF 2010
(FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

ARCHITA ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNENDU ROY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in O.P.
No.24/2009 pending in the Family Court, Ranga Reddy at
L.B. Nagar (A.P.).

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master